

Updated List of HCPCS Procedure Codes That Require Correct NDCs Now Available

Information posted October 1, 2013

TMHP has updated the list of Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System (HCPCS) procedure codes that must be submitted with an 11-digit National Drug Code (NDC) for Texas Medicaid and the Children with Special Health Care Needs (CSHCN) Services Program. The procedure codes in the list will be denied if they are submitted without an NDC from the Texas Supplemental NDC File or the Noridian NDC/HCPCS crosswalk, even if they have been prior authorized.

Note: *Some of the procedure codes that were added will not require an NDC until November 15, 2013. Effective dates for the added procedure code are available below.*

The following table shows the HCPCS procedure codes that require the correct NDC. The procedure codes that have been added to the list are marked with an asterisk.

HCPCS Procedure Codes That Require NDCs					
90378	A9152	A9153	J0207	*J0585	J0640
J0696	*J0745	*J0881	J0885	J0886	J0894
J1040	*J1050	J1100	J1170	J1260	*J1561
J1566	J1626	J1631	*J1745	J1885	*J2357
J2405	J2430	J2469	*J2505	J2550	*J2794
J2820	J3010	J3370	*J3487	*J3490	J7050
*J7178	*J7180	*J7183	J7185	*J7186	*J7187
J7189	J7190	J7192	*J7193	*J7194	J7195
*J7197	J7198	*J7300	*J7302	*J7303	*J7304
*J7307	J7644	J9000	J9025	*J9035	J9040
*J9041	J9045	*J9055	J9060	J9062	J9178
J9190	*J9201	J9206	J9217	J9263	*J9264
J9265	J9293	*J9305	*J9310	*J9355	J9390

Some of the added procedure codes were effective for dates of service on or after February 1, 2013. The remaining will not require an NDC until November 15, 2013. The following table shows the effective dates for the added procedure codes:

Procedure Code	Effective Date
J0585	February 1, 2013
J0745	February 1, 2013
J0881	February 1, 2013
J1050	February 1, 2013

Procedure Code	Effective Date
J1561	February 1, 2013
J1745	February 1, 2013
J2357	February 1, 2013
J2505	February 1, 2013
J2794	February 1, 2013
J3487	February 1, 2013
J3490	February 1, 2013
J7178	November 15, 2013
J7180	November 15, 2013
J7183	November 15, 2013
J7186	November 15, 2013
J7187	November 15, 2013
J7193	November 15, 2013
J7194	November 15, 2013
J7197	November 15, 2013
J7300	February 1, 2013
J7302	February 1, 2013
J7303	February 1, 2013
J7304	February 1, 2013
J7307	February 1, 2013
J9035	February 1, 2013
J9041	February 1, 2013
J9055	February 1, 2013
J9201	February 1, 2013
J9264	February 1, 2013
J9305	February 1, 2013
J9310	February 1, 2013
J9355	February 1, 2013

The NDC number that is submitted to Medicaid or the CSHCN Services Program must be the NDC number on the package or container from which the medication was administered.

Note: *The Noridian NDC/HCPCS crosswalk provides a listing of NDCs that are assigned to HCPCS procedure codes. The crosswalk is a valuable resource for providers, but it may not contain a complete listing of all NDCs for any given procedure code.*

Providers who believe that NDCs are missing for a specific HCPCS procedure code may send an email to oversight@hhsc.state.tx.us to request that research be performed. The provider will need to provide the procedure code in question and the corresponding NDCs that the provider believes are missing from the Noridian crosswalk.

All HCPCS procedure codes that are on the Noridian NDC/HCPCS crosswalk, with the exception of durable medical equipment procedure codes, require an NDC to be submitted with the HCPCS procedure code.

For more information, call the TMHP Contact Center at 1-800-925-9126 or the TMHP-CSHCN Services Program Contact Center at 1-800-568-2413.